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!RCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 
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Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $811 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended January 26. 

The principal net decreases were $131 million in loans to "other11 public 
utilities, $93 million in bankers1 acceptances, and $114 million to unclassified 
borrowers. 

Change From Week Ended 

Business of Borrower 
Jan. 26, 

1972 £/* 
Jan. 19, 

1972 
Jan. 27, 

1971 
June 30, 

1971 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,802 - 137 -1,775 -2,374 
Primary metals 1,994 + 3 - 126 - 301 
Machinery 4,196 - 84 -1,051 -1,024 
Transportation equipment 2,553 - 19 - 350 - 185 
Other fabricated metal products 1,615 - 25 - 236 - 493 
Other durable goods 2,444 - 12 12 - 371 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,906 - 99 -1,037 - 935 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,801 - 38 + 39 + 397 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,179 - 2 9 - 420 
Petroleum refining 1,132 + 11 - 306 + 13 
Chemicals and rubber 2,097 - 35 - 564 - 759 
Other nondurable goods 1,697 - 35 - 197 - 166 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,683 96 - 325 + 66 

Trade - total 10,080 42 +1,113 + 619 
Commodity dealers 1,632 15 + 254 + 483 
Other wholesale 4,369 21 + 793 + 452 
Retail 4,079 6 + 66 - 316 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 9,498 - 182 - 428 - 229 
Transportation 5,558 20 - 575 - 422 
Communication 1,324 31 - 96 - 217 
Other public utilities 2,616 - 131 + 243 + 410 

Construction 3,745 22 + 295 + 52 

Services 7,910 + 35 + 596 + 318 

Bankers' acceptances 1,970 93 + 463 + 829 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 3,215 55 + 866 + 616 

All other loans 5,623 • 6 + 853 + 462 

Total classified loans 68,432 - 697 + 621 - 576 
Total unclassified loans 13,373 - 114 +1 ,032 + 13 

Total commercial & industrial loans 81,805 - 811 +1 ,653 - 563 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District Classified loans are as of January 19. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 26, 1972 

(In millions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower 
All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San 

Business of Borrower tricts Boston York delphia land mond Atlanta Chicago Louis apolis City Dallas Francisco * 
Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,802 543 5,286 573 1,145 278 271 2,230 181 159 101 292 1,743 
Primary metals 1,994 37 916 76 249 28 28 340 46 12 4 38 220 
Machinery 4,196 253 1,818 121 320 78 75 834 41 60 20 91 485 
Transportation equipment 2,553 46 1,288 92 208 26 59 326 19 8 11 26 444 
Other fabricated metal products 1,615 86 412 143 209 60 54 368 29 25 31 56 142 
Other durable goods 2,444 121 852 141 159 86 55 362 46 54 35 81 452 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,906 559 4,615 484 335 403 342 1,391 203 155 121 240 1,058 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,801 100 1,097 74 61 77 91 492 79 80 54 61 535 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,179 259 1,003 139 39 219 131 165 48 15 10 33 118 
Petroleum refining 1,132 23 561 50 38 14 18 188 8 17 25 51 139 
Chemicals and rubber 2,097 77 1,246 107 110 51 36 255 18 14 16 45 122 
Other nondurable goods 1,697 100 708 114 87 42 66 291 50 29 16 50 144 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
128 441 283 natural gas) 3,683 36 2,024 70 179 9 51 439 15 8 128 441 283 

Trade - total 10,080 597 3,501 561 503 614 498 1,142 382 207 297 366 1,412 

Commodity dealers 1,632 31 749 85 13 94 29 150 145 86 30 70 150 

Other wholesale 4,369 290 1,629 224 247 255 243 492 109 49 113 157 561 

Retail 4,079 276 1,123 252 243 265 226 500 128 72 154 139 701 

Transportation, communication, & other 
223 89 123 259 1,131 public utilities 9,498 431 4,704 239 469 369 308 1,153 223 89 123 259 1,131 

Transportation 5,558 172 2,758 162 253 155 199 689 148 55 64 139 764 

Communication 1,324 52 513 25 69 87 34 130 37 22 36 68 251 

Other public utilities 2,616 207 1,433 52 147 127 75 334 38 12 23 52 116 

Construction 3,745 91 1,073 225 244 296 168 345 140 105 97 406 555 

Services 7,910 445 2,381 795 409 269 363 776 210 173 228 351 1,510 

Bankers' acceptances 1,970 37 756 87 142 7 17 378 15 25 89 417 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 3,215 81 1,990 86 98 64 33 507 4 9 — 92 251 

All other loans 5,623 143 2,112 20 381 404 176 667 92 41 56 209 1,322 

Total classified loans 68,432 2,963 28,442 3,140 3,905 2,713 2,227 9,028 1,465 946 1,176 2,745 9,682 

Total unclassified loans 13,373 507 1,090 290 826 757 765 1,684 297 50 368 638 6,101 

Total commercial and industrial loans 81,805 3,470 29,532 3,430 4,731 3,470 2,992 10,712 1,762 996 1,544 3,383 15,783 

£/ preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F.R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
* Classified loans are as January 19. 
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